PHENIX CITY DEPARIMENT OF ENGINEERING / PUBLIC WORKS 601 12th Street | Phenix City, AL 36867 | Ph: 334-448-2760 | Fx: 334-291-4848 | phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor

VICKEY CARTER JOHNSON Councilmember District 2 ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk ANGEL MOORE, P.E., City Engineer Director of Engineering / Director of Public Works

MEDIA RELEASE

Phenix City Guardrail Repair

A contractor working for the City of Phenix City will begin guardrail repairs at the following locations in no particular order:

Riverchase Dr. between McIntosh Estates Ct. and Grist Mill Dr.

Melanie Ln between Summerville Rd. and Riverchase Dr.

Idle Hour Dr. between 36th St. and 35th St.

 36^{th} St between 12^{th} Ave. and Idle Hour Dr.

Lakewood Dr. between South Railroad St. and Opelika Rd.

 20^{th} Ave. between South Railroad St. and 18^{th} St.

South Railroad St. between Summerville Rd. and 10th Ave.

 28^{th} Ave. between U.S. 80 and 12^{th} St.

9th St. between 24th Ave. and 25th Ave.

Pine St. between 17th Ave. and 13th St.

7th St. between Sandfort Rd. and 22nd Ave.

Knowles Rd. between 5th St. S. and 34th Ave. S.

6th Pl. S. between Lockhart Cir. and Rodney St.

Work is to begin Wednesday, July 20th, 2022 and should last for one week. Traffic control measures will be in place routing traffic around the construction. During this time, delays should be expected, and travel times adjusted accordingly. Thank you for your cooperation. You may contact the Phenix City Engineering Department at 334-448-2760 with any questions.



